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COUNTRY PARTICIPANT INSTITUTION POSITION CONTACT DETAILS 

BOSNIA AND 

HERZEGOVINA Enes Sarač 
Federal 
Hydrometeorological 
Institute of Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

Director  Tel: +387 33 276 700 
Fax: +387 33 276 701 
E-mail: meteobih@bih.net.ba 

 Muhamed Muminović Republic 
Hydrometeorological 
Institute of Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

Assistant director Tel./Fax: +387 33 276 700 

 
E-mail: meteobih@bih.net.ba 

 Igor Kovačić Republic 
Hydrometeorological 
Service Banja Luka 

Head of Department 
for meteorology 

Tel: +387 51 461 681  
Fax: +387 51 433 521 
E-mail: igor.kovacic@meteo-rs.com 

BULGARIA Staycho Kolev National Institute of 
Meteorology and 
Hydrology 

Scientific secretary  Tel: + 359 2 462 4511  
Fax: + 359 2 9880380 
E-mail: stayko.kolev@meteo.bg 

Ivan Čačić Meteorological and 
Hydrological Service  

Director Tel: +385 1 45 65 693 
Fax: +385 1 48 51 901 
E/mail: cacic@cirus.dhz.hr 

Krešo Pandžić 
Meteorological and 
Hydrological Service 

Assistant director Tel: +385 1 45 65 684 
E-mail: pandzic@cirus.dhz.hr 

Vlasta Tutiš Meteorological and 
Hydrological Service 

Assistant director Tel: +385 1 45 65 768 
E-mail: tutis@cirus.dhz.hr 

Dušan Trninić   Meteorological and 
Hydrological Service 

Assistant director Tel: +385 1 48 82 661 
E-mail: trninic@cirus.dhz.hr 

CROATIA 

Branka Ivančan Picek Meteorological and 
Hydrological Service 

Assistant director Tel: +385 1 45 65 678 
E-mail: picek@cirus.dhz.hr 

 Bojan Lipovščak Meteorological and 
Hydrological Service 

Assistant director Tel: +385 1 45 65 733 
Fax: lipovscak@cirus.dhz.hr 

Nina Aleksovska Hydrometeorological 
Service 

Head of meteorology 
department 

Tel: + 389 2 3097 004  
Fax: + 389 2 3097 118 
E-mail: naleksovska@meteo.gov.mk 

FYROM 

Vladimir Spiridonov Hydrometeorological 
Service 

The State advisor Tel: +389 3097 105 
Fax: +389 3097 118 
E-mail: vspiridonov@meteo.gov.mk 

HUNGARY László Bozó  Hungarian 
Meteorological Service 

Director Tel: + 361 346 4664  
Fax: + 361 346 46665 



E-mail: bozo.l@met.huu 
ISRAEL Nir Stav Israel Meteorological 

Service 
Deputy Director Tel: +972 3 9682141 

Fax: +972 3 9682182 
E-mail: stavn@ims.gov.il 

Luka Mitrović Hydrometeorological 
Institute 

Director  Tel: +382 20 655 183 
Fax: +382 20 655 197 
E-mail: luka.mitrovic@meteo.co.me 

MONTENEGRO 

Ivana Pavićević Hydrometeorological 
Institute  

Adviser for 
International 
Relations 

Tel: +382 20 655 548 
Fax: +382 20 655 197 
E-mail: ivana.pavicevic@meteo.co.me 

ROMANIA Gheorghe Stancalie National Meteorological 
Administration 

Executive Director Tel: +40-21-316 60 98 
Fax: +40-21-316-77 62 
E-mail: 
gheorghe.stancalie@meteoromania.ro 

SERBIA Goran Pejanović Republic 
Hydrometeorological 
service  

Assistant director for 
Climate Change 
Section 
 

Tel: +381 11 3050923 
Fax: +381 11 3050847 
E-mail:goran.pejanovic@hidmet.gov.rs 

 Predrag Petković Republic 
Hydrometeorological 
service  

Assistant director for 
Meteorology Section 
 

TEL/ FAX :+381 11 30 50 923 
E-mail: 
predrag.petkovic@hidmet.gov.rs 

TURKEY Hayreddin Bacanli Turkish State 
Meteorological Service 
 

Head of Research 
Department 

Tel.:+90 312 302 26 26 
Fax: +90 312 361 20 40 
E-mail: hbacanli@dmi.gov.tr 

 Mehmet Çaglar Turkish State 
Meteorological Service 
 

Director Tel.:+90 312 302 20 02 
Fax: +90 312 361 23 51 
E-mail: mcaglar@dmi.gov.tr 

SLOVENIA Klemen Bergant  Environmental Agency  Director of 
Meteorological 
Office 

Tel.: +386 1 478 41 66 
Fax: +396 1 489 40 54 
E-mail: klemen.bergant@gov.si 

 Jožef Roškar Environmental Agency  Secretary Tel: + 386 1 478 4178 
Fax: +386 1 478 40 54 
E-mail: jozef.roskar@gov.si 

 Jože Knez Environmental Agency  Director of 
Hydrology and State 
of the Environment 
Office 

Tel: +386 1 478 41 23 
Fax: +386 1 478 40 50 
E-mail: joze.knez@gov.si 



 Drago Groselj Environmental Agency  Head of Calibration 
laboratory Service 

Tel.: +386 1 478 41 00 
Fax: +396 1 489 40 50 
E-mail: drago.groselj@gov.si 

 Mišo Andjelov Environmental Agency  Hydrologist Tel: +386 1 478 41 57 
Fax: +3286 1 478 40 50 
E-mail: miso.andjelov@gov.si 

 Silvo Žlebir Environmental Agency  Director General Tel: +386 1 478 41 10 
Fax: +386 1 478 40 53 
E-mail: silvo.zlebir@gov.si 
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Dimitar Ivanov WMO Chief  
Regional office for 
EUROPE, DRA 

Tel.: +41 22 730 8143 
E-mail: divanov@wmo.int 

Rob Masters WMO Director 
Development and Regional 
Activities 

Tel.: +41 22 730 8325 
E-mail: rmasters@wmo.int 

Wenjian Zhang WMO Director 
Observing and Information 
Systems Department 

Tel.: +41 22 730 8567 
E-mail: wzhang@wmo.int 

Dusan Hrcek WMO Consultant Tel.: +3861 56 44 555 
E-mail: 
dusan.hrcek@gmail.com 

Steve Noyes  EUMETNET Executive Director Tel: +32 2 373 0518 
Fax: +32 2 890 9858 
E-mail: 
steve.noyes@eumetnet.eu 

 


